
From: Bella Klein < 
To: Lesley Groff 

Cc: Daphne Wallace < 

Subject: Re: Reservation 

Date: Fri, 12 Oct 2018 21:22:54 +0000 

> 

Daphne doesn't charge to the card JE is looking.. it should be your travel or .. will look in to it later 

Thank you, 

Bella 

On Oct 12, 2018, at 5:21 PM, Lesley Groff < > wrote: 

Super. Appreciate it 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 12, 2018, at 6:17 PM, Daphne Wallace < wrote: 

Greetings L, 

I just spoke with the Ritz. Nothing has been charged on the card. They also confirmed the $319 plus 12.5% tax rate for 
both reservations. 

Kind regards, Daphne 

On Fri, Oct 12, 2018 at 5:15 PM Lesley Groff <lesley.jee®gmail.com> wrote: 
That's more like it!! Perfect. Thanks 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 12, 2018, at 6:10 PM, Daphne Wallace <dlbwallace@gmail.com> wrote: 

Greetings L, 

$319 per night plus 12.5% room tax - so $358.88 per night for each. 

On Fri, Oct 12, 2018 at 5:07 PM Lesley Groff < t> wrote: 
Hi Daphne. How much is each room for the night? Jeffrey has 2 charges for $3200. Those rooms cannot cost that 
much for one night, right? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 12, 2018, at 4:15 PM, Daphne Wallace  "  A " > wrote: 

I Greetings Jmelh, 

Thank you for the confirmations. We are hosting Mr. Cardillo and Mr. Tibett, so I will provide the signed Credit 
Card Authorization with the credit card covering all charges during their stay next week. 

Kind regards, Daphne 

EFTA00483373



On Fri, Oct 12, 2018 at 3:07 PM Browne, 'meth < > wrote: 

Good afternoon Daphne, 

I have attached the confirmation for the reservations. They can provide their credit cards at check in. 

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance. 

Warm regards, 

Jmelh Browne 

Reservation Coordinator 

St. Thomas Great Bay Resort 

6900 Great Bay 

St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 

eid.imageCO2.eng@OIESSOEIC.D3C197AD 

MARRIOTT CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFOR1AATION 
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From: Daphne Wallace [mailto:rlihwallace(Wgmallsom]
Sent: Friday, October 12, 2018 3:56 PM 
To: Browne, Jmelh 
Subject: Re: Reservation 

Greetings Jmelh, 

We need two rooms for Monday night 10/15/18, departing Tuesday, 10/16/18. 

The guest names are as follows: 

JACOPO CARDILLO 

MAX T1BETT 

I will email the credit card authorizations for the room once you send the folios. 
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Kind regards, Daphne 

On Fri, Oct 12, 2018 at 2:54 PM Browne, Jmelh wrote: 

My apologies, Correction in room rate below: 

Resort View Room (King bed): 5319.00 plus taxes/fees per night 

450 square feet 42 square fixd private furnished terrace 

Warm regards, 

Jmelh Browne 

Reservation Coordinator 

St. Thomas Great Bay Resort 

6900 Great Bay 

St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 
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From: Browne, 3melh 
Sent: Friday, October 12, 2018 2:47 PM 
To: 'Daphne Wallace' 
Subject: Reservation 

Good afternoon Daphne, 

I will assist you with your reservation to make it easier. We can offer the following 

• Resort View Room (King bed): 53199 plus tares/fees per night 

450 Spare/ea. 42 square foot private furnished terrace 
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"An additional :2.5% tax will apply to she listed rates. As the rates are based on availability and subject to change, the room will 
be placed on hold once credit card details are received. During this time period, she cancellation policy is 7 days prior to arrival and 
no deposit is obtained at time of booking. Cancellations within 7 days of arrival willforfeit one night's room and tax payment". 

Please let me know if you would like to confirm. 

Wann regards, 

Jmelh Browne 

Reservation Coordinator 

SL Thomas Great Bay Resort 

6900 Great Bay 

St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 
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